
Total = 30 Miles +/-511 ft Total = 30 Miles FLAT
@Miles Go Dist @Miles Go Dist

0.0 E UCP Parking Lot 0.1 0.0 E UCP Parking Lot 0.1
0.1 R BEECH TREE 0.1 0.1 R BEECH TREE 0.1
0.2 R UNIVERSITY 2.7 0.2 R UNIVERSITY 2.7
2.9 R Bonita Crk Tr: NW!MacARTHUR 0.0 2.9 R Bonita Crk Tr: NW!MacARTHUR 0.0

" 2.9 BL Bonita Creek Trail (path) 0.1 " 2.9 BL Bonita Creek Trail (path) 0.1
# 3.0 L San Diego Creek Tr (path) 0.3 # 3.0 L San Diego Creek Tr (path) 0.3
# 3.3 L Bayview Tr (path, over crk) 0.2 # 3.3 L Bayview Tr (path, over crk) 0.2
# 3.5 L Bayview Trail (@! BAYVIEW) 1.2 # 3.5 L Bayview Trail (@! BAYVIEW) 1.2

4.7 R Exit Bayview Trail @ Driveway 0.0 4.7 R Exit Bayview Trail @ Driveway 0.0
# 4.7 L UNIVERSITY 0.4 # 4.7 L UNIVERSITY 0.4

5.1 X SANTA ANA 0.0 5.1 X SANTA ANA 0.0
5.1 to DEL MAR (Name Change) 0.5 5.1 to DEL MAR (Name Change) 0.5
5.6 X NEWPORT 0.0 5.6 X NEWPORT 0.0
5.6 to FAIR (Name Change) 1.3 5.6 to FAIR (Name Change) 1.3
6.9 X HARBOR BLVD 0.0 6.9 X HARBOR BLVD 0.0
6.9 R Harbor Sidepath @NW! 0.4 6.9 R Harbor Sidepath @NW! 0.4
7.3 FL Golf Course Dr (bike path) 0.5 7.3 FL Golf Course Dr (bike path) 0.5
7.8 R GOLF COURSE DR 0.0 7.8 R GOLF COURSE DR 0.0

# 7.8 L TANAGER 0.4 # 7.8 L TANAGER 0.4
8.2 R CANARY 0.2 8.2 R CANARY 0.2

# 8.4 L ORIOLE 0.0 # 8.4 L ORIOLE 0.0
8.4 R PLACENTIA 0.1 8.4 R PLACENTIA 0.1

# 8.5 *L ADAMS 2.6 # 8.5 *L ADAMS 2.6
11.1 R NEWLAND 0.5 11.1 R NEWLAND 0.5

# 11.6 *L YORKTOWN 1.3 # 11.6 *L YORKTOWN 1.3
12.9 X MAIN (Parade Route!) 0.1 12.9 X MAIN (Parade Route!) 0.1
13.0 R into shopping center to 13.0 R into shopping center to 

STARBUCKS COFFEE STARBUCKS COFFEE
7101 Yorktown #104 between Main & Goldenwest 7101 Yorktown #104 between Main & Goldenwest

13.2 R at MOD Pizza 0.0 13.2 R at MOD Pizza 0.0
13.2 R YORKTOWN 0.1 13.2 R YORKTOWN 0.1

# 13.3 *L GOLDEN WEST 1.0 # 13.3 L GOLDEN WEST 1.0
# 14.3 *L COAST HIGHWAY (if allowed) 1.1 # 14.3 L COAST HIGHWAY (if allowed) 1.1

15.4 R 6th ST (toward beach) 0.0 15.4 R 6th ST (toward beach) 0.0
# 15.4 L Huntington Beach Bike Tr (path) 0.6 # 15.4 L Huntington Beach Bike Tr (path) 0.6
# 16.0 L Huntington St park entrance 0.1 # 16.0 L Huntington St park entrance 0.1

16.1 R COAST HIGHWAY 4.2 16.1 R COAST HIGHWAY 4.2
20.3 BR Sidewalk@Balboa Coves (path) 0.2 20.3 BR Sidewalk@Balboa Coves (path) 0.2
20.5 BR Path: under NEWPORT BLVD 0.1 20.5 BR Path: under NEWPORT BLVD 0.1

" 20.6 BL Path:Sidewalk to COAST HWY 0.2 " 20.6 BL Path:Sidewalk to COAST HWY 0.2
" 20.8 BL COAST HIGHWAY 1.6 " 20.8 BL COAST HIGHWAY 1.6
# 22.4 *L BAYSIDE (Consider Box Turn) 0.5 # 22.4 *L BAYSIDE (Consider Box Turn) 0.5

22.9 to Dunes Footbridge 0.1 22.9 to Dunes Footbridge 0.1
23.0 thru Dunes Parking lot - exit @ gate 0.1 23.0 thru Dunes Parking lot - exit @ gate 0.1

# 23.1 L BACK BAY DR 3.1 # 23.1 L BACK BAY DR 3.1
# 26.2 L Eastbluff Sidepath to 0.3 # 26.2 L Eastbluff Sidepath to 0.3
# 26.5 L Bayview Tr (sidepath@JAMBOREE) 0.2 # 26.5 L Bayview Tr (sidepath@JAMBOREE) 0.2

26.7 BL SanDiego Creek Trl (path upstream) 1.7 26.7 BL SanDiego Creek Trl (path upstream) 1.7
28.4 R University Tr to HARVARD 0.2 28.4 R University Tr to HARVARD 0.2

# 28.6 *L UNIVERSITY (Box Turn) 1.0 # 28.6 *L UNIVERSITY (Box Turn) 1.0
# 29.6 *L GOLDEN GLOW (button *L) 0.1 # 29.6 *L GOLDEN GLOW (button *L) 0.1

29.7 R SANDBURG 0.2 29.7 R SANDBURG 0.2
29.9 R LEXICON 0.1 29.9 R LEXICON 0.1
30.0 R UCP Parkinglot 30.0 R UCP Parkinglot

Holiday Routes.xls July 4 2017 & 2022 UPDATED:11/3/2022 Holiday Routes.xls July 4 2017 & 2022 UPDATED:11/3/2022

PLEASE report any crash to crash@bikeirvine.org PLEASE report any crash to crash@bikeirvine.org
Lunch after ride @ SE corner of Culver & Michelson Lunch after ride @ SE corner of Culver & Michelson
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/20441700 https://ridewithgps.com/routes/20441700
Comments? Mailto:bill@bikeirvine.org Comments? Mailto:bill@bikeirvine.org

BCI TUESDAY MORNING - July 4th BCI TUESDAY MORNING - July 4th


